
S. NO. Category of Creditor Amount Claimed 
(INR)

Amount Admitted 
(INR)

Amount Not 
Admitted 

(INR)

Amount - Verification 
Ongoing 

(INR)

Note 
Reference

1 Financial Creditors 13,01,19,46,097              12,73,30,68,861                27,88,77,237               Note 1.1 
2 Operational Creditors other than Workmen and Employees 2,55,07,51,385                76,63,27,890                     34,63,52,314               Note 1.2 
3 Operational Creditors - only Workmen and Employees (List 1) 29,11,68,041                   11,16,48,512                     17,95,19,529              
4 Operational Creditors - only Workmen and Employees (List 2) 3,32,69,137                      Note 1.5 
5 Creditors other than Financial Creditors and Operational Creditors 6,17,82,094                     6,17,82,094                

15,94,89,16,754              13,61,10,45,263                86,65,31,174              

See Schedule 1 for information on security interest of financial creditors.

NOTES

Particulars Amount (INR)
Amount Admitted                    76,63,27,890 
Amount Not Admitted                    34,63,52,314 
Amount - Verification Ongoing                                      -   
Amount - Claims subject to ongoing dispute between SHPL and the claimant 
(Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, Voltas Limited and Krystal 
Integrated Services Private Limited)

                1,43,80,71,181 

Total Amount Claimed                 2,55,07,51,385 

Note 1.5: 
Based on legal advice received by the Resolution Professional (which has been placed before the Hon’ble National Law Company Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench, the claims as reflected in the Operational Creditors - only 
Workmen and Employees (List 2) are those received from Doctors who have been classified as operational creditors (other than workmen). However, claims have been received from them in Form D. The corporate debtor 
recognizes a claim of INR 2.54 crore due to them as on the insolvency commencement date i.e. 13 March 2018 and has issued due certificates in this regard. The Resolution Professional has therefore communicated with the 
creditors highlighting the importance of filing claim in Form B. The updated form B from these respective creditors were not received and the detailed listing of the said claims have been mentioned on page 20. All other 
operational creditors in the nature of only workmen and employees who were not part of List 2 are mentioned in List 1.

LIST OF CREDITORS OF SEVENHILLS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED (SHPL)
SEVENHILLS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Summary of Status of Claims from Creditors as of 31 March 2023 (List of Creditors Version 9)

Overall, 29 financial creditor claims totaling approximately INR 1,301 crore; 1,045 operational creditor claims totaling approximately INR 255 crore; claims from employees/workmen totaling approximately INR 32 crore 
(split into two lists basis legal opinion [refer note 1.5]) and 37 other creditor claims totaling to approximately INR 6 crore were received electronically and/or physically. Below is a summary of claims received. Details for each 
category of claims are provided in subsequent pages. 

TOTAL (INR)

Note 1.1: 
 - Total amount under "Verification Ongoing", if any includes the difference in computation of interest, penal charges, etc. The Resolution Professional has communicated the amount admitted and / or verification ongoing 
along with reasons for keeping the amounts under verification, if any, to the respective financial creditors on the email Id provided in the claim form.

Note 1.2:  
- Tabled below is a break up of the claims pertaining to Operational Creditors (Other than workmen and employees)

Note 1.3: 
The claims in currency other than INR, if any, are to be converted to INR as per the foreign exchange rate provided by the Reserve Bank of India / State Bank of India, as on 13 March, 2018; Below is the exchange rates for 
different currencies:
- EUR 1: INR 80.0916
- USD 1: INR 64.9567
- GBP 1: INR 90.2314
- OMR 1: INR 174.09

Note 1.4: 
Under Regulation 12(2) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 as applicable to the insolvency resolution process of SevenHills Healthcare 
Private Limited, proof of claims were to be submitted by creditors only until approval of the resolution plan by the committee of creditors. Accordingly, pursuant to the resolution plan submitted by the erstwhile resolution 
applicant for SevenHills Healthcare Private Limited having been approved by the committee of creditors at 12 noon on 5 September 2018 and in line with directions issued vide order dated 26 July 2019 of the Hon'ble NCLT, 
the seventh list of creditors was prepared after not considering any further claim or queries, clarifications and correspondences relating to claims. Further, in line with the directions issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of 
India vide order dated 15 November 2019, the present list of creditors was prepared after considering all claims and / or queries, clarifications and correspondences relating to claims received after 5 September 2018 for dues 
as on the insolvency commencement date i.e. 13 March 2018


	SHPL Claims_8th list of creditors_29092020_V2
	Annexure 1-Security Interest Details-050918
	All Mails with Annexures
	All mails with Annexure A
	ANNEXURE A
	Sevenhills Foundation

	All mails with Annexure B
	AAAAAAAAAANNEXURE B
	ADVANCE TECH MEDI SYSTEMS PVT LTD
	ADVANCE TECH MEDI SYSTEMS PVT LTD_1
	ADVANCE TECH MEDI SYSTEMS PVT LTD_3
	AK INSTRUMENTS
	AK INSTRUMENTS_1
	AK INSTRUMENTS_3
	ANURAG CHANDRA (Asst.COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX,VIZAG)
	ANURAG CHANDRA (Asst.COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX,VIZAG)_1
	ANURAG CHANDRA (Asst.COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX,VIZAG)_3
	ASEA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION_1
	ASEA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION_2
	ASEA TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION_3
	AUM ENGINEERING COMPANY_1
	AUM ENGINEERING COMPANY_2
	AUM ENGINEERING COMPANY_3
	AUROBINDO DRUGS_1
	AUROBINDO DRUGS_2
	AUROBINDO DRUGS_3
	B S CHEMICALS_1
	B S CHEMICALS_2
	B S CHEMICALS_3
	B S INNOVATIVE PVT. LTD._1
	B S INNOVATIVE PVT. LTD._3
	B S INNOVATIVE PVT. LTD_2
	BHALANI MEDISURGE_1
	BHALANI MEDISURGE_2
	BHALANI MEDISURGE_3
	BIO DYNAMICS_1
	BIO DYNAMICS_2
	BIO DYNAMICS_3
	BIOMERIEUX INDIA PVT LTD_1
	BIOMERIEUX INDIA PVT LTD_2
	BIOMERIEUX INDIA PVT LTD_3
	BISLERI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD_1
	BISLERI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD_2
	BISLERI INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD_3
	CHETAN AMRUT AHERRAO_1
	CHETAN AMRUT AHERRAO_2
	CHETAN AMRUT AHERRAO_3
	COSMOS ENTERPRISES
	COSMOS ENTERPRISES_3
	DASHMESH SONAIL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD_1
	DASHMESH SONAIL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD_2
	DASHMESH SONAIL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD_3
	DEVA DEV DRUG CENTRE_1
	DEVA DEV DRUG CENTRE_2
	DEVA DEV DRUG CENTRE_3
	DIGIFIRE DIGITAL SOLUTIONS_1
	DIGIFIRE DIGITAL SOLUTIONS_2
	DIGIFIRE DIGITAL SOLUTIONS_3
	GHANSHYAM AREKAR_1
	GHANSHYAM AREKAR_2
	GHANSHYAM AREKAR_3
	GLOBAL HEALTH CARE_1
	GLOBAL HEALTH CARE_2
	GLOBAL HEALTH CARE_3
	GULF SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL_1
	GULF SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL_2
	GULF SPECIALIZED HOSPITAL_3
	INDIA MEDTRONIC PVT LTD_1
	INDIA MEDTRONIC PVT LTD_2
	INDIA MEDTRONIC PVT LTD_3
	J K DISTRIBUTOR_1
	JAYA SURGICAL AND PHARMA PVT LTD_1
	JAYA SURGICAL AND PHARMA PVT LTD_3
	JOSEPH CONSTRUCTION PROP_1
	JOSEPH CONSTRUCTION PROP_2
	JOSEPH CONSTRUCTION PROP_3
	KAYLA TOURS  MED TOURS AFRICA_1
	KAYLA TOURS  MED TOURS AFRICA_2
	KAYLA TOURS t.a MED TOURS AFRICA_3
	KIRTI MODI & ASSOCIATES_1
	KIRTI MODI & ASSOCIATES_2
	KIRTI MODI & ASSOCIATES_3
	LIDHIYA MOLE AUGUSTINE_1
	LIDHIYA MOLE AUGUSTINE_2
	LIDHIYA MOLE AUGUSTINE_3
	MEDLINK DEVICES PVT LTD_1
	MEDLINK DEVICES PVT LTD_2
	MEDLINK DEVICES PVT LTD_3
	MEHBOOB CONTRACTORS
	MEHBOOB CONTRACTORS_1
	MEHBOOB CONTRACTORS_3
	MILTON LIFE CARE PVT LTD
	MILTON LIFE CARE PVT LTD_1
	MILTON LIFE CARE PVT LTD_3
	MS SHREYANS CONSTRUCTION(PROP. BHAGWANDAS D VIJAY)
	MS SHREYANS CONSTRUCTION(PROP. BHAGWANDAS D VIJAY)_1
	MS SHREYANS CONSTRUCTION_3
	N N K& Co CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
	N N K& Co CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS_1
	N N K& Co CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS_3
	NAGESH R PANDEY (PROP;ADARSH SURGICAL)
	NAGESH R PANDEY (PROP;ADARSH SURGICAL)_1
	NAGESH R PANDEY (PROP;ADARSH SURGICAL)_3
	NITHYA MANUEL
	NITHYA MANUEL_1
	NITHYA MANUEL_3
	PANACEA AGENCIES
	PANACEA AGENCIES_1
	PANACEA AGENCIES_2
	PANACEA AGENCIES_3
	PARESH STATIONERY
	PARESH STATIONERY_1
	PARESH STATIONERY_3
	PINNACLE BIOMED PVT LTD
	PINNACLE BIOMED PVT LTD_1
	PINNACLE BIOMED PVT LTD_3
	PRAKASH ARTS PVT LTD
	PRAKASH ARTS PVT LTD_1
	PRAKASH ARTS PVT LTD_3
	PRINT WORLD
	PRINT WORLD_1
	PRINT WORLD_3
	RAHMANI INTERIOR WORKS CIVIL CONTRACTORS
	RAHMANI INTERIOR WORKS CIVIL CONTRACTORS_1
	RAHMANI INTERIOR WORKS CIVIL CONTRACTORS_3
	RAJAL COMPUTER & XEROX
	RAJAL COMPUTER & XEROX_1
	RAJAL COMPUTER & XEROX_3
	RAJKOTIA MEDICARE PVT LTD
	RAJKOTIA MEDICARE PVT LTD_1
	RAJKOTIA MEDICARE PVT LTD_3
	RAVIRA MEDICAL SYNDICATE
	RAVIRA MEDICAL SYNDICATE_1
	RAVIRA MEDICAL SYNDICATE_3
	RAYAN ENTERPRISES
	RAYAN ENTERPRISES_1
	RAYAN ENTERPRISES_3
	REMI SALES & ENGINEERING LTD
	REMI SALES & ENGINEERING LTD_1
	REMI SALES & ENGINEERING LTD_2
	REMI SALES & ENGINEERING LTD_3
	SADGURU CABLE NETWORK
	SADGURU CABLE NETWORK_1
	SADGURU CABLE NETWORK_3
	SAI PHARMA MARKETING PVT LTD 2_3
	SAI PHARMA MARKETING PVT LTD_2_1
	SAI PHARMA MARKETING PVT LTD_2_2
	SHRUTI PRINT SOLUTIONS
	SHRUTI PRINT SOLUTIONS_1
	SHRUTI PRINT SOLUTIONS_2
	SHRUTI PRINT SOLUTIONS_3
	SHWET BIOTECH
	SHWET BIOTECH_1
	SHWET BIOTECH_2
	SHWET BIOTECH_3
	SOHAM ENTERPRISE
	SOHAM ENTERPRISE_1
	SOHAM ENTERPRISE_2
	SOHAM ENTERPRISES_3
	SPAN ENTERPRISES
	SPAN ENTERPRISES_1
	SPAN ENTERPRISES_3
	SRI CALIBRATIONS SERVICES
	SRI CALIBRATIONS SERVICES_1
	SRI CALIBRATIONS SERVICES_3
	SRI RAMA MEDICAL SYNDICATE_1
	SRI RAMA MEDICAL SYNDICATE_3
	VACCINE HOUSE_1
	VACCINE HOUSE_3
	VISION CARE LAB
	VISION CARE LAB_1
	VISION CARE LAB_3
	VKML BOOKS (W) 2_3
	VKML BOOKS (W)_3
	VKML BOOKS (W)875
	VKML BOOKS (W)877
	WELCARE PHARMA
	WELCARE PHARMA_1
	WELCARE PHARMA_3



